notice carries the demand and we will refer to
the demand made thereunder. It read, thus: 

“9.  ………………………………………..
…………………………………………………  I,  therefore
through this legal notice call upon you to make
the party of the doubt amount of the cheque
i.e.  Rs.  6,50,000/-  (Rs.  Six  Lakh  Fifty
Thousand  Only)  with  interest  @12%  per
annum since 12.11.2013 and further pay the
damaged at Rs. 50,000/- (Rs. Fifty Thousand
Only) per month within stipulated period from
the receipt of this notice failing which I have
clear instructions from my aforesaid clients to
take legal action against you in the competent
courts, holding you responsible for entire cost
and consequences with litigation charges of Rs.
5,500/-  (Rs.  Five  Thousand  Five  Hundred
Only)  as charges of  this  notice.  Copy of  this
kept for further reference.” (Emphasis added) 

8.  A  scanning  of  Annexure-P2  notice
would reveal that an omnibus demand for Rs.

6,50,000/-  was  made  in  addition  to  the
demand  for  interest  @12  per  annum  since